
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1252
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
SETTING UP RAIL COACH MANUFACTURING FACTORY
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of railway coaches;

(b) if so, the expected number of shortage of rail coaches in the country as on date;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up another Rail Coach Manufacturing Factory; and

(d) if so, the details alongwith location thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir. There is no shortage to run the scheduled train services.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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